
 

                  2025 BOWIE SOFTBALL SCHEDULE
Date Day Opponent Location Team Time W or L
1/10/2025 F, T&Wed Try-Outs Softball Field 8:00am

1/20/2025 Monday Parent Meeting/field clean upK108 6:30 PM

SCRIMMAGES
1/25/2025 Sat Hays Hays  JV & V 11:00  12:30
1/28/2025 Tuesday Cedar Ridge Cedar Ridge JV & V 5:00 & 6:30
1/29/2025 WED Media Day Wissel's Classroom 12:00
2/1/2025 Sat Canyon Scrimmages Canyon HS V-only TBA
2/4/2025 Tuesday Stony Point Butler #1 JV & V 5:00 & 6:30
2/7/2025 Friday Leander Butler#1 JV & V 5:00 &6:30
 TOURNAMENTS
2/13-15/2025 Th- Sat Wurst Tourn New Braunfels V- only TBA
2/20-22/2025 Th-Sat Dripping Springs tourDripping Springs V- only TBA
2/27 & 3/1/20Th & Sat Bowie Tourn. Noack JV-only TBA
3/6 & 3/8 202 Th & Sat San Marcos Tourn. San Marcos V- only TBA
4/3 & 4/5 202 Th & Sat Dripping Springs tourDripping Springs JV -only TBA

Non District and District Games
2/11/2025 Tuesday San Marcos San Marcos JV & V 5:00 & 7:00
2/18/2025 Tuesday Georgetown Georgetown JV & V 5:00 & 7:00
2/25/2025 Tuesday Lake Travis* Butler #1 ( H) JV & V 5:00 & 7:00
2/28/2025 Friday OPEN OPEN
3/4/2025 Tuesday Del-Valle* Del- Valle JV & V 5:00 & 7:00
3/7/2025 Friday Dripping Springs* Butler #2 ( H) JV & V 5:00 & 7:00
3/11/2025 Tuesday Westlake* Westlake JV&V 5:00 & 7:00
3/13/2025 ThursdayAkins* Buter #1 (H) JV & V 5:00 & 7:00
3/17/2025 Monday Austin *   Butler #1-SB JV & V 11:00&12:30
3/25/2025 Tuesday Canyon Butler #2 (H)  JV & V 5:00 &7:00
3/28/2025 Friday Lake Travis* Lake Travis JV & V 5:00 & 7:00
4/1/2025 Tuesday Del-Valle* Butler #2 (H)  JV & V 5:00 & 7:00
4/4/2025 Friday Dripping Springs* Dripping Springs JV & V 5:00 & 7:00
4/8/2025 Tuesday Westlake* Butler #1 JV & V 5:15 & 7:00
4/11/2025 Friday Akins* Butler #1 JV & V 5:15 & 7:00
4/15/2025 Tuesday Austin *   Butler#1(H)  JV & V 5:15 & 7:00
4/17/2024 ThursdayOPEN OPEN

PLAY-OFFS
Bi-District - 4/27 Head Coach: Liz Wissel
Area -5/4 Assistant Coach: Karl Lauer & Ashlea McGill
Regional Quaterfinal- 5/11  Athletic Trainers: Pablo Riera & Stephanie Hernandez
Regional Semi-Final-5/18 Coordinator: Jeff Ables
Regional Final-5/25
State Tournament-5/28-6/1 Principal: Mark Robinson

District Games *  # denotes Senior Night   $denotes parents night  H-home games SB-Spri break %teach  
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